

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

Claimant

and

Respondent

Mr R Cunningham

Chartway Group Limited

ON: 1-2 March 2022

BEFORE: Employment Judge K Bryant QC Ms S Lansley Mr D Rogers

Appearances:

For the Claimant: For the Respondent: In person Mr R Fitzpatrick (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

1. The Claimant's claim for protected disclosure detriment under section 48 of the Employment Rights Act 1996 fails and is dismissed.

Employment Judge K Bryant QC

2 March 2022